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Club Forename Surname Tel. No. Email Address

BALCOMBE BC 31005
BARCOMBE BC 31006

David Nealer 01273 887843 david.nealer@ntlworld.com 1 Secretary
David Nealer 01273 887843 david.nealer@ntlworld.com 2 Delegate (M)

3 Delegate (W)
31011 John Colban 01273 501862 john.colban@sky.com 4 Match Sec.

BRITISH RAIL 31012
Sue Palmer 01435 830986 buxtedbowlsclub@outlook.com 1 Secretary

Jason Walter 07903 766408 jason.walter1@hotmail.co.uk 2 Delegate (M)
Susan Hanlon 01435 762020 susan.hanlon123@gmail.com 3 Delegate (W)

31014 Nicola Drew 07476 727212 nicolam.drew@gmail.com 4 Match Sec.
COLEMANS H BC 31016

Jackie Watkins 01342 327579 bowlingegbc@gmail.com 1 Secretary
Adrian Gibb 07769 884582 ynadewa25505@gmail.com 2 Delegate (M)

Joan Thomas 01342 317298 bjwisk@icloud.com 3 Delegate (W)
31026 Ros Whiteman 01342 523649 whitemanr@sky.com 4 Match Sec.

Pearl Hathaway 07539 979110 pearlhathaway607@gmail.com 1 Secretary
N/A 2 Delegate (M)

Frances Middleton 01342 301637 frances.middleton2014@gmail.com 3 Delegate (W)
31117 Alan Fenwick 07754 147606 alanfenwick500@gmail.com 4 Match Sec.

Patricia Parlour 01825 791908 isleofthorns.secretary@gmail.com 1 Secretary
Michael Willicombe 07887 683969 mjwcombe@btinternet.com 2 Delegate (M)

Margaret Winton 07887 683969 tilebarn@sky.com 3 Delegate (W)
31048 Jenny Herbert 01342 326204 jennyhherbert@gmail.com 4 Match Sec.

Debbie Ross 01273 473950 sec_lewesbowlsclub@yahoo.com 1 Secretary
Chris Sykes 01273 477738 cpsykes@aol.com 2 Delegate (M)

3 Delegate (W)
31051 Peter Dacey 01273 47§292 p.dacey@btinternet.com 4 Match Sec.

Daphne Todd 07968 787850 daphnetodd@icloud.com 1 Secretary
Chris Reynolds 07929 302775 chrisreynolds24@sky.com 2 Delegate (M)

Sue Willmott 07731 652449 lindfield.wilmott@gmail.com 3 Delegate (W)
31052 Joy Mayall 01444 458485 joymayall@btinternet.com 4 Match Sec.

Anthony Lawes 01273 566252 anthony.lawes@hotmail.co.uk 1 Secretary
John Divine 07884 442631 johnszone@icloud.com 2 Delegate (M)

3 Delegate (W)
31054 Cliff Ainsworth 07833 774083 theainsworths@hotmail.com 4 Match Sec.

MACKIE LADIES 31055
Jan Cook 07766 601125 jancook@live.co.uk 1 Secretary

Chris Cook 07887 520708 ccookiemail@gmail.com 2 Delegate (M)
Jan Cook 07766 601125 jancook@live.co.uk 3 Delegate (W)

31060 Jose Baker 01273 516417 newhavenbowls@gmail.com 4 Match Sec.
Peter Smith 01825 762226 peter244smith@gmail.com 1 Secretary
John Baker 01825 722749 john2023baker@gmail.com 2 Delegate (M)

Janet Birch 07837 264509 janet.birch26@gmail.com 3 Delegate (W)
31061 Peter Carter 07527 553286 pjcrtr@gmail.com 4 Match Sec.

June Lambert 01825 713588 waiiti39@gmail.com 1 Secretary
Mike Bale 07837 231146 mikebale@aol.com 2 Delegate (M)
June Lambert 01825 713588 waiiti39@gmail.com 3 Delegate (W)

31065 Carol Beamond 01342 823674 carolbeamond@hotmail.com 4 Match Sec.
Clive Grant 07496 073384 clivegrant@me.com 1 Secretary

Robin Shannon 01273 585334 stella@robinshannon.plus.com 2 Delegate (M)
Sue LL-Powell 07539 820607 sklpowell35@gmail.com 3 Delegate (W)

31068 Sandi Northwood 07789 287956 sandiz26@hotmail.com 4 Match Sec.

No Delegate

No Delegate

NEWICK BC

LEWES BC

PEACEHAVEN & 
TELSCOMBE BC

MACKIE BC

NEWHAVEN BC

NUTLEY BC

AREA TWO - Club Contacts 2025
Position

23-Oct-25

Closed 2016

BRIGHTON BC

Ceased to affiliate for 2023
Ceased to affiliate for 2024

No Delegate

ISLE OF THORNS 
BC

FELBRIDGE 
LADIES - Men 

Affiliated to Surrey

EAST 
GRINSTEAD BC

BUXTED PARK 
BC

Ceased to be affiliated 2022.

Merged with Mackie

LINDFIELD BC



Club Forename Surname Tel. No. Email Address Position
Ceased to affiliate for 2023Trevor Vine 07976 652744 trevor.vine@hotmail.co.uk 1 Secretary

Tony Dade 07886 048541 af.dade@btinternet.com 2 Delegate (M)
3 Delegate (W)

31073 Tony Dade 07886 048541 af.dade@btinternet.com 4 Match Sec.
Pauline Lloyd 01273 812470 paulinelloyd6@hotmail.co.uk 1 Secretary

Mark Tester 07432 383283 m.tester1954@gmail.com 2 Delegate (M)
Pat Escott 01243 813295 patriciabowls7@gmil.com 3 Delegate (W)

31075 Ann Franklin 01273 813189 annefranklin@hotmil.co.uk 4 Match Sec.
Norman Watson 01273 301290 pandnwatson@tiscali.co.uk 1 Secretary
Norman Watson 01273 301290 pandnwatson@tiscali.co.uk 2 Delegate (M)

Pam Shrove 07747 801195 mikepam@hotmail.co.uk 3 Delegate (W)
31079 Bob Markham 01273 303384 bobmsecrottingdean@btinternet.com 4 Match Sec.

ST ANN'S WELL 31081
Peter Rush 07884 181985 peterrush1@virginmedia.com 1 Secretary
David Holmes 01273 301587 davidholmes444@googlemail.com 2 Delegate (M)

Sheila Darling 07909 567797 sheiladarling@hotmail.co.uk 3 Delegate (W)
31085 Sheila Darling 07909 567797 sheiladarling@hotmail.co.uk 4 Match Sec.

Anne Daly 07485 038454 annedaly3@hotmail.co.uk 1 Secretary
Doug Thorogood 01825 760146 dthorogood@aol.com 2 Delegate (M)
Chris Searle 01825 764389 chrissearleno16@gmail.com 3 Delegate (W)

31101 Lynn Bannister 01435 661405 lynnekerr37@hotmail.co.uk 4 Match Sec.
VICARAGE BC 31102
WEALDEN BC 31105

Glyn Lyford 01342 810539 glynlyford@gmail.com 1 Secretary
Chris Champion 01293 410677 cjchampion@gmail.com 2 Delegate (M)

Marion Jones 01342 810143 marion_jones@talktalk21.com 3 Delegate (W)
31106 Bill Cowx 01342 323422 wcowx@hotmail.com 4 Match Sec.

Vic Gillam 07925 242509 victor.gillam@sky.com 1 Secretary
Nick Michica 07836 745803 nmichica@btinternet.com 2 Delegate (M)

Debbie Juden 07778 680896 debs1264@icloud.com 3 Delegate (W)
31111 Dave Swainston 01273 303305 d.rswainston@yahoo.co.uk 4 Match Sec.

WOODINGDEAN 
BC

WEST HOATHLY 
BC

Ceased to affiliate for 2023

RINGMER BC

ROTTINGDEAN 
BC

Closed 2016

UCKFIELD BC

SALTDEAN BC

PRESTON BC
No Delegate

Closed Sep 2024


